1	DANIEL G. BOGDEN						
2	United States Attorney Nevada State Bar No. 2137						
3	CARLOS A. GONZALEZ Assistant United States Attorney 333 Las Vegas Blvd. So., #5000 Las Vegas, NV 89101 Tel: (702) 388-6336 Fax: (702) 388-6787 E-mail:Carlos.Gonzalez2@usdoj.gov						
4							
5							
6	E-man.Carios.Gonzaiczz@usuoj.gov						
7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT						
8	DISTRICT OF NEVADA						
9							
10	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,) CASE NO. 2:09-CV-00812-PMP-RJJ						
11	Plaintiff,)						
12	GRANT S. ROSTAD aka,						
13	GRANT R. ROSTAD,						
14	Defendant.)						
15							
15 16	PROPOSED ORDER						
	PROPOSED ORDER This cause came before the court upon the United States Complaint and Motion for						
16 17							
16 17 18	This cause came before the court upon the United States Complaint and Motion for						
16 17 18 19	This cause came before the court upon the United States Complaint and Motion for Summary Judgment against defendant Grant S. Rostad aka Grant R. Rostad. A hearing was held						
16 17 18 19 20	This cause came before the court upon the United States Complaint and Motion for Summary Judgment against defendant Grant S. Rostad aka Grant R. Rostad. A hearing was held on September 7, 2010 and the United States appeared through Carlos A. Gonzalez, Assistant						
16 17 18 19 20	This cause came before the court upon the United States Complaint and Motion for Summary Judgment against defendant Grant S. Rostad aka Grant R. Rostad. A hearing was held on September 7, 2010 and the United States appeared through Carlos A. Gonzalez, Assistant United States Attorney for the District of Nevada. Defendant appeared pro se. The Court being						
16 17 18 19 20	This cause came before the court upon the United States Complaint and Motion for Summary Judgment against defendant Grant S. Rostad aka Grant R. Rostad. A hearing was held on September 7, 2010 and the United States appeared through Carlos A. Gonzalez, Assistant United States Attorney for the District of Nevada. Defendant appeared pro se. The Court being fully advised on the premises, FINDS THAT:						
16 17 18 19 20 21	This cause came before the court upon the United States Complaint and Motion for Summary Judgment against defendant Grant S. Rostad aka Grant R. Rostad. A hearing was held on September 7, 2010 and the United States appeared through Carlos A. Gonzalez, Assistant United States Attorney for the District of Nevada. Defendant appeared pro se. The Court being fully advised on the premises, FINDS THAT: 1. This court has jurisdiction over the parties and subject matter of this action						
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	This cause came before the court upon the United States Complaint and Motion for Summary Judgment against defendant Grant S. Rostad aka Grant R. Rostad. A hearing was held on September 7, 2010 and the United States appeared through Carlos A. Gonzalez, Assistant United States Attorney for the District of Nevada. Defendant appeared pro se. The Court being fully advised on the premises, FINDS THAT: 1. This court has jurisdiction over the parties and subject matter of this action pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §1345.						
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	This cause came before the court upon the United States Complaint and Motion for Summary Judgment against defendant Grant S. Rostad aka Grant R. Rostad. A hearing was held on September 7, 2010 and the United States appeared through Carlos A. Gonzalez, Assistant United States Attorney for the District of Nevada. Defendant appeared pro se. The Court being fully advised on the premises, FINDS THAT: 1. This court has jurisdiction over the parties and subject matter of this action pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §1345. 2. The defendant is an individual residing in Clark County, Nevada and is within the						

25

26

1	the judgmen	t and interest	are paid in full.	The Uni	ed States is likewise entitled to court docket
2	fees in the ar	mount of \$350	0.00 plus cost o	f this action	on pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1914(a) and
3	1923(a.)				
4					
5	Dated this	18th	day of _	March	2011.
6					
7					Phys M. Onr
8					United States District Judge
9					
10					
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					

1	PROOF OF SERVICE
2	
3	
4	I, Carlos A. Gonzalez, AUSA, certify that the following individuals were served with the
5	
6	PROPOSED ORDER on this date by the below identified method of
7	service:
8	
9	United States Postal Service (USPS)
10	Office States 1 Ostal Service (OSI S)
11	Grant R. Rostad
	6094 South Sandhill #100
12	Las Vegas, Nevada 89120
13	
14	
15	DATED this 18th day of March 2011.
16	
17	
18	//S// CARLOS A. GONZALEZ
19	CARLOS A. GONZALEZ
20	Assistant United States Attorney
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	

1	DANIEL G. BOGDEN United States Attorney							
2	United States Attorney Nevada State Bar No. 2137							
3	CARLOS A. GONZALEZ Assistant United States Attorney							
4	333 Las Vegas Blvd. So., #5000 Las Vegas, NV 89101							
5	Tel: (702) 388-6336 Fax: (702) 388-6787							
6	E-mail:Carlos.Gonzalez2@usdoj.gov							
7								
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT							
9	DISTRICT OF NEVADA							
	LINITED STATES OF AMEDICA CASE NO. 2:00 CV 00912 DMD DII							
10	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,) CASE NO. 2:09-CV-00812-PMP-RJJ							
11	Plaintiff,) v.)							
12	GRANT S. ROSTAD aka,							
13	GRANT R. ROSTAD,)							
14	Defendant.)							
15								
16	PROPOSED JUDGMENT							
17	This action came to hearing before the Court on September 7, 2010. The issues have been							
18	tried and a decision has been rendered.							
19	IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that a judgment is entered in favor of plaintiff and							
20	against Defendant Grant S. Rostad aka Grant R. Rostad.							
21								
22	Dated this 18th day of March, 2011.							
23								
24								
25	Chip M. Phr							
26	United State District Judge							

1	PROOF OF SERVICE
2	
3	
4	I, Carlos A. Gonzalez, AUSA, certify that the following individuals were served with the
5	
6	PROPOSED JUDGMENT on this date by the below identified method of
7	service:
8	
9	United States Destal Service (USDS)
10	<u>United States Postal Service (USPS)</u>
11	Grant R. Rostad
	6094 South Sandhill #100
12	Las Vegas, Nevada 89120
13	
14	
15	DATED this 18th day of March 2011.
16	
17	
18	//S// CARLOS A. GONZALEZ
19	CARLOS A. GONZALEZ
20	Assistant United States Attorney
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
∠∪	